



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12563/2021**

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Naveen Dabas, Adv.**

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR** Respondents
Through: **Ms.Sanjana Nangia, Adv. for
Mr.Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil)
GNCTD**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

% **ORDER
09.03.2022**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on September 28, 2022.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 9, 2022/ds