



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12563/2021

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Dubey, Advocate.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Mr. Parth Vibhu,
Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

21.03.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. There has been no counter affidavit in this matter since November, 2021. This is the last and final opportunity that is being granted to file the counter affidavit, within a period of four weeks, failing which, the counter affidavit shall not be taken on record without payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs to the Petitioner.
3. List before the Registrar on 10th May, 2023
4. List before the Court on 18th September, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 21, 2023

Rahul