



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12563/2021**

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Dabas, Advocate.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC with Ms.
Harshita Nathrani and Mr. Aman
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.05.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, who has joined the proceedings through video conferencing, is not able to assist the Court effectively.

2. List on 23.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 15, 2024

S. Zakir