



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12563/2021**
VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Dabas and Mr. Surender
Sheron, Advocates.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR**Respondents
Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
23.08.2024

1. Ms. Harshita Nathrani, counsel for Respondents, seeks an adjournment which is not opposed by counsel for Petitioner.
2. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit, if necessary, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Renotify on 4th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024
as