



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12563/2021**

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Dabas, Advocate

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani for Mr. Sameer
Vashisht, ASC CIVIL, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.12.2024

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 21st March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/AS