



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12563/2021**

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht ASC for
GNCTD alongwith Mr. Swapan
Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In interest of justice, list on 28.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 21, 2025/at