



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12563/2021

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Dabas and Mr. Surender
Sheoran, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Harshita, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 15702/2022 & CM APPL. 48862/2022
SMT AMARJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE (RAJOURI GARDEN) AND
ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

The parties seem to have already filed the written submissions. Let
these matters be listed for hearing on 27.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

tr/mj