



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12563/2021

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Naveen Dabas and Mr. Surender
Sheoran, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMPS SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 15702/2022 & CM APPL. 48862/2022

SMT AMARJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gagan Gandhi, Mr. Vijay Kumar,
Ms. Priyamvada, Ms Eesha Khanna,
Ms. Shraddha Saxena, Advs.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE (RAJOURI GARDEN) AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. The petitioners are granted liberty to place on record additional documents.
2. List for hearing on 13.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/tr